

## **Chi-X Japan Announces February 2011 Trading Statistics**

Strong growth momentum continues in February as value traded reaches ¥282 billion, up 33 percent from ¥212 billion in January.

TOKYO – 2 March 2011 – Chi-X Japan Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of alternative trading venue operator Chi-X Global Inc., today announced that turnover, trades and shares traded on its platform in February again reached record levels. In addition, Chi-X Japan set a new one-day trading record on 23 February, with 24.1 billion in turnover.

Chi-X Japan Trading Highlights			
	February 2011	January 2011	2H 2010
Turnover (JPY)	282 billion	212 billion	179 billion
Trades	300,565	227,034	299,664
Shares Traded	441 million	367 million	350 million
Nikkei 225 Market share*	1.16%	1.00%	0.17%

\* Note: Market share calculated as Chi-X Japan's percentage of Tokyo Stock Exchange auction market.

Additionally, Chi-X Japan added two new trading participants during the month, bringing the total number to 14.

## About Chi-X<sup>®</sup> Japan

Chi-X Japan is a fully displayed limit order book that is fungible for settlement purposes via JSCC. Chi-X Japan is focused on providing investors with more efficient markets by offering innovative pricing models, advanced order types, risk management tools and colocation services, and by employing a low-latency, open FIX-based architecture. Chi-X Japan aims to attract new international investors, in turn increasing overall Japanese market volumes, reducing transaction costs and improving investment performance.

## About Chi-X<sup>®</sup> Global

Chi-X Global is driven to be an industry leader in operating trading venues and generating innovative products and services for the benefit of the financial markets and the global trading community. The company believes that competition from technology-driven markets increases overall market volumes and improves investor performance, providing benefits to all participants.

Chi-X Global is a subsidiary of electronic trading pioneer Instinet Incorporated, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Nomura Holdings, Inc. Chi-X Global operates Chi-X Canada, Chi-X Japan, Chi-East (a 50:50 joint venture with the Singapore Exchange) and the Chi-Tech technology services unit. Chi-X Australia has received in-principle government approval and, pending full, approval plans to begin operations later this year.



## **Media Contacts**

Beth Haines Head of Global Marketing Chi-X Global Office: +1 416-304-6375 Email: elizabeth.haines@chi-xcanada.com Hugh Fraser FCC Partners for Chi-X Global Office: +612 8001 8822 Mobile: +61 412 677 081 Email: hugh@fccpr.com

©2010, Chi-X Global Inc. All rights reserved. CHI-X and INSTINET are registered trademarks in jurisdictions around the world.